









7670 FM 332 | Brenham \$215,000

Gorgeous ancient live oaks adorn this 2.44 acre tract and welcome you in. Hard to find small acreage with 4/2 doublewide home and so much potential. 2002' Home has 2,240 SF, per WCAD with Two living areas, one with fireplace, a dine in kitchen with island and spacious cabinets. Master bedroom has adjoining office/nursery space, master bath has dbl vanity, shower and garden tub. 3 guest bedrooms each with closet and ceiling fan. Beautiful setting with oaks, several fruit trees, raised garden beds, working pens and several outbuildings, as well as 2 car carport for parking.



Susan S. Kiel, Broker Associate

Market Realty, Inc. 979-251-4078 979-289-2159 | 979-836-9600 www.marketrealty.com burton@marketrealty.com



615 N Main St. Burton, TX 77835



Texas, AC +/-





Roger Chambers P: 979-289-2159

The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable. MapPight Services makes no warranties or guarantees as to the completeness or accuracy thereof.



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

7670 FM 332

Brenham, TX 77833

DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLEF	r an	ND I	SN	OT	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INSF	PEC.	ITION OF THE PROPERTY AS (TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE I , SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY (RU	IVE	R
-					(app	oroxi	mate date) or nev	er c	ccup	oied		оре	erty'	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	not e	as ti stabl	ne it ish ti	t ems he ite	s ma ems	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contra	(Y), oct w	No ill det	(N), ermi	or Unknown (U).) ine which items will & will not convey.			
Item	Υ	N	U]	Ite			Υ	_	U	Item		N	U
Cable TV Wiring		X			Lic	piup	Propane Gas:		X	200	Pump: sump grinder		X	Ť
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X			-L	PCC	ommunity (Captive)				Rain Gutters	\rightarrow	X	
Ceiling Fans	X		,				Property				Company of the Control of the Contro	X		
Cooktop	X					ot Tu			X			X		
Dishwasher	X				Int	ercc	om System		X		Sauna	$\widehat{}$	×	
Disposal		X					vave	X	·			Z		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			Outdoor Grill			×		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		×		
Exhaust Fans	×				Pa	itio/[Decking	X			Spa	7	x	
Fences	X						ing System	×			Trash Compactor	\dashv	×	
Fire Detection Equip.	×				Po	_			X		TV Antenna		X	
French Drain		×			Po	ol E	quipment		X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	X				_		laint. Accessories		X		Window Screens	Z		
Natural Gas Lines		X			Po	ol H	eater		X		Public Sewer System	+	V	
												_	Δ	
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	dditi	ional Information			
Central A/C				X			_electric) gas	nun	nber	of u	nits:			
Evaporative Coolers					×		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units			_		X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)			\rightarrow		X		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				X			electric gas	nun	ber	of u	nits:			
Other Heat					X		if yes, describe:							
Oven					X		number of ovens:			ele	ectric gas other: NONFUN	17	10	N
Fireplace & Chimney				\times			(wood) gas loc	9	mo	ck	other:		101	

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Other Leased Items(s)

Garage Door Openers

Security System

Solar Panels

Water Heater

Water Softener

Satellite Dish & Controls

Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller:

attached

attached

number of units:

owned

owned

owned

electric

owned

if yes, describe:

not attached

not attached

leased from:

leased from:

leased from:

leased from:

other:

gas

Page 1 of 6

number of units: ONE

number of remotes:

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Carport

Garage

V	. 1	
7	IU	U

Brenham, TX 77833

							_				
Underground Lawn Spr			X		matic						
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Facility		if	yes, a	attach	Information	Abo	out On	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	7)	
Water supply provided	by: city	Xw						ther:			
Was the Property built	before 197	8?	ves 🗸 no	_ ui	nknow	n annanown					
Was the Property built (If yes, complete, s	ign, and at	tach 1	TXR-1906	conce	rnina l	ead-based	pair	nt haza	irds)		
Roof Type: MGT	AL				Age:	10 1	11	2	(appro	xima	ate)
Is there an overlay ro	of coverir	ng on	the Prope	erty (shingle	es or roof	cov	erina	placed over existing shingles	or	roof
covering)?yes Xno	o unkno	own	1 OHELDO W. 1410.	,	9			3	process over onesing onnigrous	•	.00.
DEV PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE			ems listed	in this	Secti	on 1 that a	re n	ot in w	orking condition, that have de	foots	
are need of repair?	ves no	If ves.	describe (attacl	n addit	ional sheet	s if r	ecess	arv).	iecis	s, Oi
OVEN		,	(·	.00000	u., y /.		
Section 2. Are you (S	eller) awa	are of	any defec	ts or	malfu	nctions in	anv	of the	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	VOII	aro
aware and No (N) if yo	u are not	awar	e.)	0.			uny	01 (11)	e lollowing: (Mark Tes (1) II	you	are
Item		N	Item				Υ	I NI	Hom	Lv	LN
Basement		<u>~</u>	Floors				1	N X	Item Sidowelles	Y	N
Ceilings		\geq	Foundat	tion /	Slob/o	\	-	\mathcal{L}	Sidewalks	+	X
Doors		>			Siab(S			>	Walls / Fences	+-	X
Driveways		<u>~</u>	Interior \					Ş.	Windows	+	
		\sim	Lighting						Other Structural Components	_	X
Electrical Systems	X.	-	Plumbin	g Sys	tems			X		_	
Exterior Walls		×.	Roof					\mathbf{x}			
Section 3. Are you (S you are not aware.)	eller) awa	re of	any of the	follo	wing	conditions	? (N	lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and I	1) ol	N) if
Condition				Y	TNI	Condition					
Aluminum Wiring				-	N	Conditio				Y	N
Asbestos Components					V.	Radon G Settling	as			+	X
	wilt			+-	l					+	X
Endangered Species/Ha	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	roper	hy	+	X	Soil Mov			ma an Dita	+-	_
Fault Lines	abitat on F	Topel	Ly	+-	$\overline{\mathbf{C}}$				re or Pits ge Tanks	+-	X
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ste			+		Unplatted				+	X
Improper Drainage	0.0				\Diamond	Unrecord	_		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	+-	X
Intermittent or Weather	Springs			+	\Diamond				Insulation	+	_
Landfill	Opinigo			+			_		Due to a Flood Event		X
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ad-Based	Pt Ha	zards	+	\sim	Wetlands				+	X
		1 6. 116	Zarus	+	$\hat{\sim}$	The second second	OII	riope	rty	+	X
		Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' property				1 \Mood Da					×
Improvements encreaci	mid on our	ere' n	roperty	+		Wood Ro	MOITE		i tameritas au atlanta de	11	
Tarasta III III II Bir		ers' p	roperty			Active inf	esta		termites or other wood		١.
I I ocated in Historic Dietr	474 	ers' p	roperty		X	Active infi destroyin	esta g in:	sects (WDI)		×
Located in Historic Distr	ict	ers' p	roperty		XXX	Active inf destroyin Previous	festa g in: trea	sects (tment	WDI) for termites or WDI		
Historic Property Design	ict nation	ers' p	roperty		XXXX	Active int destroyin Previous Previous	festa g in: trea tern	sects (tment nite or	WDI)		×
Historic Property Design Previous Foundation Re	ict nation	ers' p	roperty		XXXXX	Active int destroyin Previous Previous Previous	esta g in: trea tern Fire	sects (tment nite or	WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired		XXX
Historic Property Design Previous Foundation Re Previous Roof Repairs	ict nation epairs	ers' p	roperty		XXXXX	Active inf destroyin Previous Previous Previous Termite of	festa g ins trea tern Fire or W	sects (atment nite or s DI dar	WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired nage needing repair		×
Historic Property Design Previous Foundation Re	ict nation epairs	ers' p	roperty		XXXXXX	Active inf destroyin Previous Previous Previous Termite of Single Bl	g instread tread tern Fire or W	sects (atment nite or s DI dar	WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired		×
Historic Property Design Previous Foundation Re Previous Roof Repairs	ict nation epairs al Repairs				XXXXXX	Active inf destroyin Previous Previous Previous Termite of	g instread tread tern Fire or W	sects (atment nite or s DI dar	WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired nage needing repair		×

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

of Methamphetamine

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 2 of 6

7670 FM 332 Concerning the Property at Brenham, TX 77833 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes on If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) N $_{-}$ \times Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414). _ X Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir. X Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, _ X AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)). X Located wholly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).

*For purposes of this notice:

Located

Located

wholly

wholly

partly in a flood pool.

partly in a reservoir.

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

_ _{

X

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406)	09-01-19
------------	----------

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller:

Page 3 of 6

7670 FM 332 Brenham, TX 77833

provide	6. Have you r, including the is necessary):	(Seller) ever filed a cl National Flood Insurance	aim for flood damag e Program (NFIP)?*	e to the Propert yes X no If yes, e	y with any explain (attach	insurance n additional
risk, struc	and low risk floot ture(s).	ood zones with mortgages from ed, the Federal Emergency Ma od zones to purchase flood in	anagement Agency (FEMA) surance that covers the s	encourages homeow tructure(s) and the p	vners in high ris personal proper	sk, moderate ty within the
Section Adminis necessar	stration (SBA) f	(Seller) ever received for flood damage to the P	d assistance from roperty? yes Xno	FEMA or the If yes, explain (atta	U.S. Small ach additional	Business sheets as
Section not awa	8. Are you (Se re.)	eller) aware of any of the f	ollowing? (Mark Yes (Y	/) if you are aware	. Mark No (N)	if you are
Y N X	Room addition	ons, structural modifications permits, or not in compliance	, or other alterations or re with building codes in ef	epairs made without ffect at the time.	necessary pe	rmits, with
_ X	Homeowners	s' associations or maintenan	ce fees or assessments.	If yes, complete the	following:	
	Manager	fassociation:		Phone:		
	Fees or a	assessments are: \$	per	and are:	mandaton	voluntary
	ii tile Fit	r's name: assessments are: \$ aid fees or assessment for to perty is in more than one as formation to this notice.	he Property?yes (\$ _ ssociation, provide inform	nation about the other	no no er associations	_voluntary
_ X	with others. I	n area (facilities such as poo f yes, complete the following onal user fees for common f] :			d interest
_X	Any notices of Property.	of violations of deed restriction	ons or governmental ordi	nances affecting the	e condition or t	use of the
_ X	Any lawsuits to: divorce, for	or other legal proceedings or preclosure, heirship, bankru	directly or indirectly affect otcy, and taxes.)	ting the Property. (In	cludes, but is	not limited
_ X	Any death or to the condition	n the Property except for tho on of the Property.	se deaths caused by: nat	tural causes, suicide	e, or accident u	unrelated
X	Any condition	on the Property which mate	erially affects the health of	or safety of an indivi	dual.	
-X	nazards such If yes, att	or treatments, other than round as asbestos, radon, lead-back any certificates or other ion (for example, certificate)	ased paint, urea-formalde documentation identifyin	ehyde, or mold.	emediate envir	onmental
_X	Any rainwate	r harvesting system located as an auxiliary water source	on the Property that is la	5	ns and that use	es a public
X	The Property retailer.	is located in a propane of	gas system service area	a owned by a prop	oane distribution	on system
X	Any portion o	f the Property that is located	I in a groundwater conse	rvation district or a s	subsidence dis	strict.
f the ans		e items in Section 8 is yes, e				
TXR-1406	3) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	,and Seller:	1 Coll		
	.,	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 1807				Page 4 of 6
		The sum by sipeogix 1007	com mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 486	www.zipLogix.com	Cockroft	

Cockroft

	perty at	В	7670 FM 332 renham, TX 77833	
Section 10. Within	the last 4 y	not attached a survey of the	received any written ins	spection reports from
persons who reg	gularly provide	inspections and who a	are either licensed as ins s, attach copies and complete	spectors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Note: A buyer	should not rely or	n the above-cited reports as a	a reflection of the current condit	ion of the Property.
Section 11. Check			rrently claim for the Property	
Homestead		Senior Citizen	Disabled	
Wildlife Mana	agement	Agricultural	Disabled Ve	teran
Other:			Unknown	
WITH METO	is made? Zyes	no ir yes, explain: <u>Цд/</u>	L DAMAGE TO PO	OF REPLACE
Section 14. Does to requirements of Charles (Attach additional should be considered as the constant of the con	napter 766 of the	Health and Safety Code?	s installed in accordance w * _ unknown _ no ∠ yes. If	ith the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
installed in acci	ordance with the re mance, location, a	quirements of the building code nd power source requirements.	two-family dwellings to have working in effect in the area in which the lif you do not know the building contains and the suilding official for more information.	dwelling is located,
	quire a seller to inst	all smoke detectors for the hearing	ng impaired if: (1) the buver or a me	
impairment fron the seller to ins agree who will b	n a licensed physical tall smoke detector ear the cost of insta	an; and (3) within 10 days after the s for the hearing-impaired and s Illing the smoke detectors and wh	ne effective date, the buyer makes specifies the locations for installation ich brand of smoke detectors to ins	ember of the buyer's ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may stall.
impairment from the seller to instagree who will be Seller acknowledges	n a licensed physicily tall smoke detector ear the cost of instant that the stateme	an; and (3) within 10 days after the second for the hearing-impaired and sufficient the smoke detectors and whents in this notice are true to	ne effective date, the buyer makes a pecifies the locations for installation	ember of the buyer's ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may stall.
impairment from the seller to instagree who will be Seller acknowledges	n a licensed physicily tall smoke detector ear the cost of instant that the stateme	an; and (3) within 10 days after the second for the hearing-impaired and sufficient the smoke detectors and whents in this notice are true to	ne effective date, the buyer makes specifies the locations for installation in the brand of smoke detectors to installation the best of Seller's belief and the ate information or to omit any n	ember of the buyer's ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may stall.
impairment from the seller to instagree who will be Seller acknowledges he broker(s), has instagree	tall smoke detector ear the cost of insta that the stateme structed or influen	an; and (3) within 10 days after the solution for the hearing-impaired and solling the smoke detectors and whents in this notice are true to ced Seller to provide inaccurate.	ne effective date, the buyer makes a pecifies the locations for installation in the brand of smoke detectors to installation the best of Seller's belief and the tate information or to omit any nature of Seller	ember of the buyer's ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may stall. that no person, including naterial information.

7670 FM 332 Brenham, TX 77833

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following	providers	currently	provide service	to the	Property:
-----	---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	--------	-----------

Electric: BLUEBONNET ELER CO-OP	phone #:
Sewer: Septic	phone #:
Water: well	phone #:
Cable: NO	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas: NO	phone #:
Phone Company: A+3T	phone #:
Propane: INDUSTRY PROPANE	phone #:
Internet: DISH TV	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer		Data	Cianatura of D	
oignature of bayer		Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller: L, Ke	Page 6 of 6



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

C	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY	Y AT	7670 FM 332 Brenham, TX 77833	3
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE	SEWER FACILITY	ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System	m: XSeptic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution Syste	em: DRAIN ME	ELD	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of I		ution System:	Unknown
	(4) Installer:			×∪nknown
	(5) Approximate Age:			∠ Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMAT	ION:		
	If yes, name of maintenan Phone:	ice contractor: contra	effect for the on-site sewer facilite ct expiration date: erate aerobic treatment and certa	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defe	ect or malfunction in t	?/2-/5 the on-site sewer facility?	
C.	(4) Does Seller have manufact	cturer or warranty info	ormation available for review?	☐ Yes ※ No
	(1) The following items conce planning materials maintenance contract	permit for original in	er facility are attached: nstallation final inspection who mation warranty information	en OSSF was installed
	submitted to the permitting	authority in order to	erials that describe the on-site obtain a permit to install the on-s	site sewer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for transferred to the buyer.	or a buyer to hav	e the permit to operate an	on-site sewer facility
(TX	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed fo	or Identification by Buyer	and Seller	Page 1 of 2

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Phone: 9792892159

Fax: 9792892159

Cockroft

Market Realty, Inc. Burton 615 N Main St. /PO Box 101 Burton, TX 77833

Susan Kiel

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signat	ure	of	Set	ler	
10					

James Edward Cockroft

Signature of Selle

Kathryn Luann Cockroft

Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date



Information About Brokerage Services

Texas law requires all real estate licensees to give the following information about brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:

- A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
- A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

A BROKER'S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):

- Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker's own interests;
- Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
- Answer the client's questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
- Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or seller's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY: To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written agreement of each party to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:

- Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
- May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
- Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
 - that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
 - that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and
 - any coincidental information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:

- The broker's duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
- Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for you to use the broker's services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Market Realty, Inc	462379	agents@marketrealty.com	(979)836-9600
Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Name of	r License No.	Email	Phone
Primary Assumed Business Name			
Roger D. Chambers	355843	appraisals@marketrealty.com	(979)830-7708
Designated Broker of Firm	License No.	Email	Phone
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agent/	License No.	Email	Phone
Susan S. Kiel	558624	burton@marketrealty.com	(979)251-4078
Sales Agent/Associate's Name	License No.	Email	Phone
	Buyer/Tenent/Setler/Landlord Initials	Date	

Regulated by the Texas Real Estate Commission

Information available at www.trec.texas.gov

IABS 1-0 Date

susan iabs